All acquisitions relate to acquisition of the trade and asssets of independent jewellers, pawnbrokers and
cheque cashers. In all cases, the directors consider the book values to be the fair values of those assets
and liabilities acquired. There were no material cash flows related to the acquisitions other than as
stated above.

54

PART V

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

A. Pro forma net assets

The unaudited pro forma statement of consolidated net assets of the Group set out below, has been prepared
to illustrate the effect on the consolidated net assets of the Group had the Placing and Admission taken place
on 31 December 2005. The unaudited pro forma statement of consolidated net assets has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore, may
not give a true picture of the actual financial position of the Company following the Placing and Admission.

The pro forma statement of net assets is based on the audited financial statements of the Group as at
31 December 2005 and adjusted for items disclosed in note 2 below:

Consolidated
net assets at

31 December
2005 Adjustments Pro forma

Note 1 Note 2
£’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed assets
Intangible assets 14,346 – 14,346
Tangible assets 5,144 – 5,144

———— ———— ————
19,490 – 19,490

———— ———— ————
Current assets
Stocks 3,373 – 3,373
Debtors 31,526 – 31,526
Cash at bank and in hand 1,434 – 1,434

———— ———— ————
36,333 – 36,333

———— ———— ————
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (3,569) (3,400) (6,969)

———— ———— ————
Net current assets 32,764 (3,400) 29,364

———— ———— ————
Total assets less current liabilities 52,254 – 48,854

———— ———— ————
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year (50,990) 18,332 (32,658)

Provisions for liabilities and charges (133) – (133)
———— ———— ————

Net assets 1,131 14,932 16,063———— ———— ————
Notes:

1. The consolidated net assets information has been extracted without material adjustment from the audited financial statements of
the Company for the year ended 31 December 2005, as set out in Part IV of this document.

2. The adjustment made to creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year in the pro forma net assets statements reflect a
decrease in long term creditors of £18.3 million. This is based on receipt of the gross proceeds of the Placing of £18.2 million
plus a further £0.1 million conversion of Loan Notes into new shares. The adjustment made to creditors: amounts falling due